
RESOLOTION NO. 1991- 157 

AUTHORIZING AN AHENDHENT TO CONTRACT 90159 WITH THE 
CLEVELAND TI~NIDAD PAVING COHPANY FOR BUS LOOPS AND 
PARKING LOT PAVING AT TRISKETT STATION.. 
($34,097.39 - RTA CAPITAL FUND) CONSTRUCTION & 
ENGINeeRING DEPARTHENT 

WHEREAS, Resolution No. 1991-29 adopted February 19, 1991 authorized 
a contract with The Cleveland Trinidad Paving Company located at 3601 Trumbull 
Avenue, Cleveland, Ohio 44115, for bus loops and parking lot paving at 
the Triskett Station at a price of four hundred seventeen thousand three 
hundred fifteen & 00/I00 ($417,315.00) dollars; and 

WHEREAS, additional work was identified during construction and 
requiring changes to the origina! scope of work; and 

WHEREAS, the General Manager approved change orders up to his 
approval authority; and 

WHEREAS, it is mutually agreeable to the Greater Cleveland Regional 
Transit Authority and to The Cleveland Trinidad Paving Company to increase the 
contract scope to incorporate the added work; and 

WHEREAS, a price adjustment, of thirty-four thousand ninety-seven & 
38/100 dollars ($34,097.38) is required to complete the added work. 

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED by the Board of Trustees of the 
Greater Cleveland Regional Transit Authority, Cuyahoga County, Ohio: 

Section i. That the General Manager of the Authority be and he is 
hereby authorized to amend the contract with The Cleveland Trinidad Paving 
Company at a price adjustment of thlrty-four thousand ninety-seven & 38/100 
dollars ($34,097.38) resulting in a revised total contract amount of four 
hundred ninety-one thousand three hundred fifty-nine & 93/100 dollars 
($491,359.93). 

Section 2. That said contract amendment shall be payable out of the 
RTA Capital Fund, Line Item 105.050. 

Section 3. That said contract shall be binding upon and an 
obligation of the Authority contingent upon compliance by the contractor to 
the Bid Specifications and Addenda, if any; the Affirmative Action Plan 
adopted by the Board of Trustees in Resolution 1985-87; bonding and insurance 
requirements and all applicable laws relating to the contractual obligations 
of the Authority. 

Adopted: August 20 

(Vice) 

Attest: 

etary-Treasurer 
(Acting) 


